504261863 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308543

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DAYNE WILCOX		12/09/2016	
LEA KOBELI		12/15/2016	
MARIE NOURY		12/15/2016	
MARCELLE VAN BEUSEKOM		12/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		NG OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS	LLC
Street Address:	800 17TH STREET NW		
City:	HICKORY		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28601-3336		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29574469
Application Number:	29576212
Application Number:	29577606
Application Number:	29573720
Application Number:	29574040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(937)449-6405	
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	9374496400	
Email:	brooklyn.hess@dinsmore.com	
Correspondent Name:	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP	
Address Line 1:	1 S. MAIN STREET	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1300	
Address Line 4:	DAYTON, OHIO 45402	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	COC-ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKLYN HESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooklyn Hess/	

03/08/2017		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, we, **Dayne Wilcox** of Menlo Park, California, **Lea Kobeli** of San Francisco, California, **Marie Noury** of Croix, France, and **Marcelle Van Beusekom** of San Francisco, Californa, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR(s)* invented certain new, original, and ornamental designs for which the *ASSIGNORS* executed applications for United States Design Patents applications set forth on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, the *ASSIGNORS* hereby does authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert the filing dates and application numbers of said applications, when known;

WHEREAS, **Corning Optical Communications LLC**, a Corporation of the State of North Carolina, with a place of business at 800 17th Street NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601-3336, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design applications, all inventions disclosed therein, and any patents that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNORS* to assign to the *ASSIGNEE* all rights to the referenced applications, including but not limited to all substantive rights, the (future) right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in the United States from the referenced design applications, and the right to be granted additional patents or registrations anywhere in the world from applications claiming priority to the referenced design applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNORS* hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest—including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority—in and to said design applications, any and all inventions disclosed in said design applications, any and all improvements made to said inventions, any and all applications (including divisions and continuations) anywhere in the world claiming priority to said design applications that may be granted anywhere in the world on said design applications or on any application (including divisions and continuations) claiming priority to said design applications, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues of such patents.

ASSIGNORS hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents on said design applications, or on any application claiming priority to said design applications, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, to claim in such applications the priority of said United States design applications under the International Convention or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, considers necessary in connection with said United States Design applications or with any other United States or foreign application that may be filed in connection with said inventions or any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

[Remainder intentionally left blank]

Page 2 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Inventor 1: Da	yne Wilcox
Signed:	
	Dhz
Printed Name:	DAME WILLOX
Date:	12/9/16
Witness:	
Signed:	Esectant?
Printed Name:	Edward LICITRA
Title:	INDUSTRIAL DESIGNER
Date:	12/9/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Inventor 2: Le	a Kobeli
Signed:	la tout
Printed Name:	LEA KOBELI
Date:	12/15/2016
Witness:	
Signed:	MA
Printed Name:	Ratsara MATT PETERson
Title:	PD LEAD
Date:	12/15/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Inventor 3: Ma	arie Noury
Signed:	
Printed Name:	MARIE NOURY
Date:	12/15/2016
Witness:	
Signed:	M
Printed Name:	MATT PETERSON
Title:	PD LEAD
Date:	12/15/2016

Page 5 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Inventor 4: Ma	arcelle Van Beusekom
Signed:	-
Printed Name:	MARCELLE VAN BEUSEKOM
Date:	12/15/2016
Witness:	
Signed:	170
Printed Name:	MATT PETERSON
Title:	PD LEAD
Date:	12/15/2016

Page 6 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT:

Assignee: Corn	ing Optical Communications LLC
Signed:	Timothy J. aberk
Printed Name:	Timothy S. Aberle
Title:	Division Patent Counsel
Date:	2 March 2014
Witness:	
Signed:	Michill Marting Brown
Printed Name:	Michelle Martinez Brown
Title:	IP Super Visor
Date:	2 March 2014

SCHEDULE

PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
29/574,469	August 16, 2016	INDOOR DATA CONNECTIVITY CABINET
		WITH SURFACE ORNAMENTATION
29/576,212	September 1, 2016	OUTDOOR CABINET WITH SURFACE
		ORNAMENTATION
29/577,606	September 14, 2016	OUTDOOR CABINET WITH SURFACE
		ORNAMENTATION
29/573,720	August 9, 2016	DISTRIBUTION POINT UNIT WITH SURFACE
		ORNAMENTATION
29/574.040	August 11, 2016	FIBER OPTIC FANOUT KIT WITH SURFACE
		ORNAMENTATION

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 03/08/2017